BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND HOSPITAL PLANNING DEPARTMENT (MHD)

RESOLUTIONS OF SECTIONAL COMMITTEE MEETING

| Sectional Committee | | Meeting No: | Date, Day & Time |
|---|--|----------------|---------------------------------|
| Orthopaedic Instruments, Implants and Accessories Sectional Committee (MHD 02) | | 17 | 17 May 2024, Friday 11 AM |
| Chairperson Dr Sudhir Kumar | Member Secretary Vinit Vidyadhar Bansod | | |
| (In-Personal capacity) | Scientist-C/Deputy Director | | |

Resolution 1 (Item 2.3)

The Committee approved the co-option of the North Eastern Indira Gandhi Regional Institute of Health and Medical Sciences, Shillong, and decided to seek nominations for an Alternate Member and a Young Professional, alongside appointing Dr. Bhaskar Borgohain (Professor & HoD, Department of Orthopaedics and Trauma) as the Principal Member.

Resolution 2 (Item 7.2)

The Committee accepted the new subjects for standardization received from the Directorate General of Health Services, GoI, and decided to identify experts for panels for preparation of working drafts.

Resolution 3 (Item 9.1)

The Committee proposed soliciting nominations from members for appointment as experts on the relevant working groups of ISO/TC 150 and its subcommittees.

Resolution 4 (Item 9.3)

The Committee approved the following delegates for participation in the face-to-face meetings of ISO/TC 150 Sub-committees and working groups scheduled to be held during 09-13 September 2024, in Berlin, Germany.

- 1) Dr. Kantesh Balani, IIT Kanpur (MHD-02)
- 2) Dr. Vamsi K. Balla, CSIR-CGCRI, Kolkata (MHD-02)
- 3) Ms Gayathri Nair, Meril Lifesciences, (MHD-06)
- 4) Shri Pawan Kumar, Sc-B/AD, (MS, MHD-06)
- 5) Shri Vinit Vidyadhar Bansod, Sc-C/DD, (MS, MHD-02)